
Section I. Invitation to Bid 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For the Project 

Renovation of College of Computer Studies Old 

Building 
 

Invitation to Bid No. Infra 01-001-2020 

 
 

  1. The Tarlac State University through the GAA 2020 intends to apply the sum of Thirteen Million 

Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen Pesos and 88/100. (Php 

13,999,514.88) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment of the project: 

Renovation of College of Computer Studies Old Building. Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

  2. The Tarlac State University now invites contractors to tender bids for the aforementioned project. 

To be eligible to bid, the contractor must have a valid PhilGEPS registration, a valid Philippine 

Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) license of at least Size Range Small B, Category C & 

D, and must have completed a contract similar to the aforementioned project with a cost of at least 

fifty percent (50 %) of the ABC within the last five (5) years from date of the bid opening. 

Completion of the Works is required within one hundred eighty (180) calendar days from the 

start date indicated in the Notice to Proceed. 

 

  3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 

Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act.” 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens engaged in the construction business as sole proprietors 

or partners, cooperatives, or corporations with at least sixty percent (60 %) interest or 

outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations 

of the country, the laws or regulations of, which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino 

citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.   

 

  4. Interested bidders may obtain further information regarding the bidding and inspect the Bidding 

Documents from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., Tuesday to Friday starting on February 5, 2020 at this 

address: 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SECRETARIAT 

Ground Floor Admin. Building, 

Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City 

Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 

Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph/jmaquino@tsu.edu.ph 

 

Republic of the Philippine 

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY 
Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City 

Tel. No.: (045) 982 4630 

Website: www.tsu.edu.ph 

INVITATION TO BID 



  5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders starting February 

5, 2020 up to 10:30 A.M. on February 26, 2020 from the above-mentioned address upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 

25,000.00). 

 

  6. The Bidding Documents may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the 

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) provided that bidders who 

wish to participate in the public bidding shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding 

Documents not later that the submission of their bids. 

 

  7. The Tarlac State University will hold a Pre-Bidding Conference on February 14, 2020 at 11:00 

A.M. at the Business Center Audio-Visual Room, 2nd Floor, Business Center Bldg., Tarlac State 

University, Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City. The Pre-Bidding Conference shall be open 

to all interested parties. 

 

  8. Bids must be delivered to the aforementioned address on or before February 26, 2020, 10:00 

A.M. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms stated in 

ITB Clause 18. 

 

  9. The Bidding Conference shall be held on February 26, 2020, 10:00 A.M., at the Business Center 

Audio-Visual Room, 2nd Floor, Business Center Bldg., Tarlac State University, Romulo Blvd., 

San Vicente, Tarlac City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder’s representatives 

who wish to attend at the address stated below.  Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

10. The Tarlac State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 

41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or 

bidders. 

 

11. For further inquiries, please contact: 

 

MS. JHOANNE AYEN A. JIMENEZ 

BAC Secretariat 

Ground Floor Admin. Building, 

Romulo Blvd., San Vicente, Tarlac City 

Tel. No. (045) 606-8142 

Email: bacsec@tsu.edu.ph/jmaquino@tsu.edu.ph 
 

 

For the Bids and Awards Committee for Infrastructure 

 

 

 

(SGD) DR. GLENARD T. MADRIAGA 

BAC Chairperson 

 

 






	OLD CCS ITB.pdf (p.1-2)
	ITB PHILGEPS CCS.pdf (p.3-4)
	itb ccs.pdf (p.1)
	itb ccs 2.pdf (p.2)


